

2016 013352

2016 MAR -4 AM 10: 18

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

Recording requested by: Angel Hutchison

Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office

When recorded, mail to:

Document prepared by:

Name: Todo Excavation & Grading, Inc

Name: Angel Hutchison

Address: 5400 Southport Rd

Address: 5400 Southport Rd

City/State/Zip: Portage, IN 46368

City/State/Zip: Portage, IN 46368



Claim Of Lien

State of Indiana

County of Lake

Document is NOT OFFICIAL!

I, Angel Hutchison (rep) for Todo, being duly sworn, state the following:

In accordance with an agreement to provide labor and / or material, I did furnish the following labor and/or materials

Furnish all labor and materials for Binder asphalt and grading, stone

On the following described real property located in Lake County, State of Indiana, commonly known as:

7920 Maryland Avenue

Hammond, IN

Lot 3, Merrimac addition to Hammond, IN



And legally described as

KROSAN INTERSTATE BUSINESS PARK LOT 3

Which property is owned by INDIANA LAND TRUST COMPANY, whose address is

2200 N Main St, Crown Point, IN 46307, of total value of \$248,416.00

813.00 M.Z M.Z Of which there remains unpaid \$11,035.00, and I further state that I furnished the first of the items on the date of 11/12/2015, and the last of the items on the date of 12/09/2015

I hereby, under the laws of the State of Indiana, claim a lien against the above-described Property in the amount of money, stated above, which remains unpaid to me. Angel Hutchison (rep) of Todo Signature of person claiming lien Address of person claiming lien 5400 Southport Rd Portage, IN 46368 NOTARY CERTIFICATION FOR CLAIM OF LIEN Indiana County of name of claimant), came before me personally, and duly swor stated that he or she is the claimant described in the feregoing claim of lien and has knowledge of and perso of lien which he or she nor Clearly excessive, and is made with reasonable subscribed is true and correct and is not frivolous, cause. Subscribed and sworn to before me on the above noted date by the above noted claimant, and evidence to be the person who appeared before me. **Notary Signature** CHRISTINE KLOOTWYK Notary Public, In and for the County of Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana State of_ La Porte County My Commission Expires Oct 17, 2018 My commission expires: **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** I Angel Hutchison, certify that on this date, 02/18/2016 have mailed a copy of this Claim of Lien by USPS certified mail, return receipt requested, in accordance with the law, to KROSAN COMPANIES 2009 45TH AVE SKIFFITH, IN 46319 **Angel Hutchison** Signature of person mailing claim of lien Name of person mailing Claim of Lien